Period. Further, neither the Offeror nor any parties acting in concert with it

(including Trinity Gate) have borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in

Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company during the Offer Period.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company

(i) immediately after Completion and prior to the commencement of the Offer Period;

(ii) immediately after Completion and completion of the Option Shares Agreements;

and (iii) immediately after the close of the Offers (assuming that the transfer to the

Offeror of those Offer Shares acquired by the Offeror under the Share Offer has been

completed) and as at the date of this joint announcement:

— 4 —

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

(i) Immediately after
Completion and prior to the
commencement of the Offer

Period

(ii) Immediately after
Completion and completion of
the Option Shares Agreements

(iii) Immediately after the close
of the Offers (assuming that
the transfer to the Offeror of

those Offer Shares acquired by
the Offeror under the Share

Offer has been completed) and
as at the date of this joint

announcement
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
(Note 1) (Note 1) (Note 1)

The Offeror 199,295,269 66.26 199,295,269 65.24 199,303,269 65.24

Trinity Gate 16,280,731 5.41 20,447,399 6.69 20,447,399 6.69

The Offeror and
parties acting in
concert with it
(including Trinity
Gate) 215,576,000 71.67 219,742,668 71.93 219,750,668 71.93

Mr. Simon Nai-cheng
Hsu (Note 2) 366,000 0.12 366,000 0.12 366,000 0.12

Mr. Henry Woon-hoe
Lim (Note 3) 250,000 0.08 250,000 0.08 250,000 0.08

Other Shareholders 84,602,332 28.13 85,136,332 27.87 85,128,332 27.87

Total 300,794,332 100.00 305,495,000 100.00 305,495,000 100.00

Notes:

(1) Certain percentage figures included in this table may be subject to rounding adjustments, if any.

(2) Mr. Simon Nai-cheng Hsu is a non-executive Director.

(3) Mr. Henry Woon-hoe Lim is an executive Director.

PUBLIC FLOAT OF THE SHARES

Immediately after the close of the Offers and as at the date of this joint

announcement, subject to the completion of the transfer to the Offeror of those Offer

Shares acquired by it under the Share Offer (in respect of which valid acceptances

were received), 85,128,332 Shares, representing approximately 27.87% of the entire

issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement, are